LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2014

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 1043

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Scheduled for concurrence on 3/24/2014
HCR 12, 17

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2014
HB 11, 97, 102, 123, 132, 164, 173, 201, 241, 255

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/25/2014

HB 289, 291, 295, 345, 346, 404, 445, 455, 480, 524, 563,
579, 599, 607, 619, 620, 622, 655, 784

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/26/2014

HB 830, 860, 882, 898, 904, 963, 967, 1010

HB 9, 106, 136, 145, 197, 231, 243, 316, 347, 386, 400,

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/27/2014

HB 448, 462, 478, 543, 567, 573, 771, 793, 844, 869, 893,
1002

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 55, 63, 68, 104, 144, 193, 202, 212, 227, 229, 259,
286, 293, 308, 326, 330, 337, 361, 388, 416, 440, 454,
501, 518, 523, 530, 600, 743, 833, 857, 891, 913

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2014
HB 365

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/25/2014
HB 226

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 100
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Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 185, 667
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DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2014

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [2 items]

1. HCR12

2. HCR17

SHADOIN

S.BISHOP

CONDOL ENCES Expresses condolences upon
the death of Mike Reed

CONDOL ENCES Expresses condolences upon
the death of and posthumously commends Carl
Bauer of Lafayette

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1.

10.

HB11

HB97

HB102

HB123

HB132

HB164

HB173

HB201

HB241

HB255

EDWARDS

SHADOIN

FOIL

SEABAUGH

JEFFERSON

DIXON

JAMES

BERTHELOT

ARMES

ORTEGO

HOLIDAY S Designates the seventh day of
August as "Purple Heart Recognition Day"

TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Providesredativeto
asales and use tax for the Union Parish School
Board

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to the
title of proceedings for continuing tutorships

CIVIL/MOTIONS Providesrelative to service of
motions for summary judgment

TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Authorizesthe town
of Homer to levy an additional sales and use tax

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Louisiana
Workforce Commission

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides
rel ative to the Sherwood Forest Crime Prevention
and Neighborhood Improvement District

MUNICIPAL/LAWRASON ACT Provides
relative to the powers granted to the mayor pro
tempore in a Lawrason Act municipality

WILDLIFE & FISHERIESCMN Makes a
technical correction to remove the effective date
reference contained in the ballot language for the
proposed constitutional amendment that would
specify certain geographical qualifications for
members of the Wildlife and Fisheries
Commission

TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY Authorizesthe
governing authority of the city of Carencro to levy
a hotel occupancy tax

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1.

HB365

MORENO

VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides with
respect to voter registration information and data



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 25, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

HB289

HB291

HB295

HB345

HB346

HB404

HB445

HB455

HB480

HB524

HB563

HB577

HB579

HB599

HB607

HB619

PONTI

JIM MORRIS

BURRELL

ARNOLD

ARNOLD

H.BURNS

N.LANDRY

IVEY

RITCHIE

N.LANDRY

LORUSSO

TERRY BROWN

DANAHAY

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Createsthe
Tara Subdivision Crime Prevention and
Neighborhood Improvement District in East Baton
Rouge Parish

DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Authorizes
Caddo Fire District No. 1 to levy and collect a
sales and use tax, subject to voter approval

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Providesrelative to
revision of local government laws pursuant to
HCR No. 218 of the 2009 Regular Session

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Providesrelative
to alcoholic beverage laws

REVENUE DEPARTMENT Providesrelative to
permits issued by the office of alcohol and tobacco
control

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Veterans Affairs

CHILDRENS CODE Provides for court-ordered
criminal background checks in connection with
certain adoptions and provides for the petition for
intrafamily adoptions

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Provides
relative to the Wedgewood Civic Association
District in East Baton Rouge Parish

SPECIAL DAY/WEEK/MONTH Designates
"Louisiana Collector Car Appreciation” weekend
the second weekend in July

CONDOMINIUM S Provides relative to the
L ouisiana Condominium Act

MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the
"Mount Carmel Academy" special prestige license
plate

DISTRICTSWATERWORKS Authorizes
Waterworks District No. 3 of Rapides Parish to
acquire a privately owned water system located in
Grant Parish

PLANNING/ZONING Grants the governing
authority of the city of Sulphur the power to grant
certain powers and duties to the city's zoning
commission

CIVIL/MOTIONS Provides relative to motions
for summary judgment

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Provides for continuous
revision of the Code of Civil Procedure

CIVIL/PROCEDURE Providesrelative to the
Uniform Interstate Deposition and Discovery Act



17.

18.

19.

20.

HB620

HB622

HB655

HB784

ABRAMSON

ABRAMSON

MACK

WILLMOTT

TRUST S Provides relative to the delegation of
authority of atrustee

CHILDREN/TUTORSHIP Providesrelativeto
tutorship proceedings

MOTOR CARRIERS Requires a person applying
for acommercial driver'slicense to provide a
current medical examiner's certificate

CULTURE/REC/TOUR Removes provisions
relative to the exhibit of a specific ship by the
Kenner Naval Museum

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1.

HB226

DANAHAY

ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Removesthe
requirement to reopen qualifying when no
candidate qualified for an office or when the
number of candidates who qualified for an officeis
less than the number of positionsto befilled



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

HB830

HB860

HB882

HB898

HB904

HB963

HB967

HB1010

HB9

HB106

HB136

HB145

HB197

HB231

HB243

HB316

HB347

HB386

ADAMS

MACK

CHAMPAGNE

GAINES

JOHNSON

GAROFALO

GAROFALO

AWILLIAMS

EDWARDS

LOPINTO

GUINN

J.THOMPSON

ST.GERMAIN

PONTI

BARRAS

BURFORD

BADON

HAVARD

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Providesrelative
to size limitations on containers of beverages of
high alcoholic content

MOTOR CARRIERS Provides for the
registration expiration date for certain commercial
trucks and trailers

CLERKS OF COURT Providesrelative to legal
holidaysin Iberia Parish

PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA Increasesthe
membership of the Port of South Louisiana
Commission

HOUSING/AUTHORITIES Provides relative to
the civil service status of employees of the
Cottonport Housing Authority

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Prohibits novelty
or unofficial credentialsintended to smulate valid
state or federal credentials

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesfor
international driver'slicenses

DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT Createsthe
Villadel Rey Crime Prevention and Neighborhood
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish

INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Providesfor
liability for damages caused by an excluded driver

TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to the
improper display of license plates

HIGHWAY S Provides for the designation of the
Flyway Byway as a L ouisiana Byway

SEIZURES/SALES Providesrelative to the
general exemptions of certain property from
Seizure

NOTARIES Provides for ex officio notaries for
fire departments or fire protection districts

SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of
Public Service

NOTARIES Authorizes the appointment of
notaries public based on a pre-assessment test
administered by the secretary of state

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Exemptssingle
axle two-whedl trailers from motor vehicle
Inspection requirements

MOTOR VEHICLES Exempts boat trailers from
the requirement to have inspection stickers

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides
relative to required documents for trailer
inspections



19. HB400 BADON TRADEMARKSTRADE NAMES Provides
relative to using Jazzland as a trademark

20. HB422 SHADOIN MARRIAGE/LICENSE Providesrelative to the
authority to perform a marriage ceremony



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [13items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

HB448

HB462

HB478

HB543

HB567

HB573

HB771

HB793

HB844

HB869

HB893

HB929

HB1002

RITCHIE

BERTHELOT

MILLER

ADAMS

SHADOIN

J.THOMPSON

RITCHIE

ST.GERMAIN

PONTI

PONTI

SCHEXNAYDER

BADON

RITCHIE

CEMETERIES Authorizes the Louisiana
Cemetery Board to impose fines for certain
violations

NOTARIES Provides with respect to ex officio
notaries public for the Department of Public Safety
and Corrections

PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides
relative to procedures in certain expropriation
proceedings

MTR VEHICLE/EMERGENCY Allowsal fire
department vehicles to be equipped with blue
colored electric lights

BONDS Providesrelative to filing of bond or
other security in proceedings under the Private
Works Act

SUCCESSION/FORCED HEIRS Provides
relative to forced heirs

CEMETERIES Provides with respect to
cemeteries

WATER/RESOURCES Providesfor the
membership of the Capital Area Groundwater
Commission

BANK SBANKING Providesrelative to security
freezes

REAL ESTATE/REALTORS Providesfor
changes to the post-license education requirements
of real estate brokers and salespersons

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides for
physical inspections of avehicleby aP.O.S.T.
certified law enforcement officer

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to the
booting of motor vehicles parked on private

property

FUNERALS & FUNERAL HOMES Provides
with respect to embalmers and funeral directors
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