## LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2014

### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- **12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee** HB 1043

#### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

#### 3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Scheduled for concurrence on 3/24/2014 HCR 12, 17

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2014												
HB	11,	97,	102,	123,	132,	164,	173,	201,	241,	255		
Scheduled	l for floor	debate	on 3/25/	2014								
HB	289, 579,	291, 599,	295, 607,	345, 619,	346, 620,	404, 622,	445, 655,	455, 784	480,	524,	563,	577,
Scheduled	l for floor	debate	on 3/26/	2014								
HB	830,	860,	882,	898,	904,	963,	967,	1010				
HB	9,	106,	136,	145,	197,	231,	243,	316,	347,	386,	400,	422
Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 3/27/	2014								
HB	448, 1002	462,	478,	543,	567,	573,	771,	793,	844,	869,	893,	929,
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	55,	63,	68,	104,	144,	193,	202,	212,	227,	229,	259,	278,
	286,	293,	308,	326,	330,	337,	361,	388,	416,	440,	454,	461,
	501,	518,	523,	530,	600,	743,	833,	857,	891,	913		

### NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/24/2014 HB 365

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/25/2014 HB 226

#### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to CommitteeHB100

### **Regular Order**

- 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
- HB 185, 667

### DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2014

## HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [2 items]

1. HCR12	SHADOIN	<b>CONDOLENCES</b> Expresses condolences upon the death of Mike Reed
2. HCR17	S.BISHOP	<b>CONDOLENCES</b> Expresses condolences upon the death of and posthumously commends Carl Bauer of Lafayette

### HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1.	HB11	EDWARDS	HOLIDAYS Designates the seventh day of August as "Purple Heart Recognition Day"
2.	HB97	SHADOIN	<b>TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL</b> Provides relative to a sales and use tax for the Union Parish School Board
3.	HB102	FOIL	<b>CIVIL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to the title of proceedings for continuing tutorships
4.	HB123	SEABAUGH	<b>CIVIL/MOTIONS</b> Provides relative to service of motions for summary judgment
5.	HB132	JEFFERSON	<b>TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL</b> Authorizes the town of Homer to levy an additional sales and use tax
6.	HB164	DIXON	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Louisiana Workforce Commission
7.	HB173	JAMES	<b>DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD</b> Provides relative to the Sherwood Forest Crime Prevention and Neighborhood Improvement District
8.	HB201	BERTHELOT	<b>MUNICIPAL/LAWRASON ACT</b> Provides relative to the powers granted to the mayor pro tempore in a Lawrason Act municipality
9.	HB241	ARMES	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES CMN Makes a technical correction to remove the effective date reference contained in the ballot language for the proposed constitutional amendment that would specify certain geographical qualifications for members of the Wildlife and Fisheries Commission
10.	HB255	ORTEGO	<b>TAX/HOTEL OCCUPANCY</b> Authorizes the governing authority of the city of Carencro to levy a hotel occupancy tax

### HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB365	MORENO	VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides with
		respect to voter registration information and data

## DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 25, 2014

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.	HB289	PONTI	<b>DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT</b> Creates the Tara Subdivision Crime Prevention and Neighborhood Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
2.	HB291	JIM MORRIS	<b>DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT</b> Authorizes Caddo Fire District No. 1 to levy and collect a sales and use tax, subject to voter approval
3.	HB295	BURRELL	<b>LOCAL GOVERNMENT</b> Provides relative to revision of local government laws pursuant to HCR No. 218 of the 2009 Regular Session
4.	HB345	ARNOLD	<b>ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES</b> Provides relative to alcoholic beverage laws
5.	HB346	ARNOLD	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides relative to permits issued by the office of alcohol and tobacco control
6.	HB404	H.BURNS	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Department of Veterans Affairs
7.	HB445	N.LANDRY	<b>CHILDRENS CODE</b> Provides for court-ordered criminal background checks in connection with certain adoptions and provides for the petition for intrafamily adoptions
8.	HB455	IVEY	<b>DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT</b> Provides relative to the Wedgewood Civic Association District in East Baton Rouge Parish
9.	HB480	RITCHIE	<b>SPECIAL DAY/WEEK/MONTH</b> Designates "Louisiana Collector Car Appreciation" weekend the second weekend in July
10.	HB524	N.LANDRY	<b>CONDOMINIUMS</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana Condominium Act
11.	HB563	LORUSSO	<b>MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES</b> Creates the "Mount Carmel Academy" special prestige license plate
12.	HB577	TERRY BROWN	<b>DISTRICTS/WATERWORKS</b> Authorizes Waterworks District No. 3 of Rapides Parish to acquire a privately owned water system located in Grant Parish
13.	HB579	DANAHAY	<b>PLANNING/ZONING</b> Grants the governing authority of the city of Sulphur the power to grant certain powers and duties to the city's zoning commission
14.	HB599	ABRAMSON	<b>CIVIL/MOTIONS</b> Provides relative to motions for summary judgment
15.	HB607	ABRAMSON	<b>CIVIL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides for continuous revision of the Code of Civil Procedure
16.	HB619	ABRAMSON	<b>CIVIL/PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to the Uniform Interstate Deposition and Discovery Act

17.	HB620	ABRAMSON	<b>TRUSTS</b> Provides relative to the delegation of authority of a trustee
18.	HB622	ABRAMSON	<b>CHILDREN/TUTORSHIP</b> Provides relative to tutorship proceedings
19.	HB655	МАСК	<b>MOTOR CARRIERS</b> Requires a person applying for a commercial driver's license to provide a current medical examiner's certificate
20.	HB784	WILLMOTT	<b>CULTURE/REC/TOUR</b> Removes provisions relative to the exhibit of a specific ship by the Kenner Naval Museum

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB226	DANAHAY	<b>ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES</b> Removes the
		requirement to reopen qualifying when no
		candidate qualified for an office or when the
		number of candidates who qualified for an office is
		less than the number of positions to be filled

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 26, 2014

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.	HB830	ADAMS	<b>ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES</b> Provides relative to size limitations on containers of beverages of high alcoholic content
2.	HB860	МАСК	<b>MOTOR CARRIERS</b> Provides for the registration expiration date for certain commercial trucks and trailers
3.	HB882	CHAMPAGNE	<b>CLERKS OF COURT</b> Provides relative to legal holidays in Iberia Parish
4.	HB898	GAINES	<b>PORTS/SOUTH LOUISIANA</b> Increases the membership of the Port of South Louisiana Commission
5.	HB904	JOHNSON	<b>HOUSING/AUTHORITIES</b> Provides relative to the civil service status of employees of the Cottonport Housing Authority
6.	HB963	GAROFALO	<b>MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC</b> Prohibits novelty or unofficial credentials intended to simulate valid state or federal credentials
7.	HB967	GAROFALO	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides for international driver's licenses
8.	HB1010	A.WILLIAMS	<b>DISTRICTS/CRIME PREVENT</b> Creates the Villa del Rey Crime Prevention and Neighborhood Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish
9.	HB9	EDWARDS	<b>INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE</b> Provides for liability for damages caused by an excluded driver
10.	HB106	LOPINTO	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Provides relative to the improper display of license plates
11.	HB136	GUINN	<b>HIGHWAYS</b> Provides for the designation of the Flyway Byway as a Louisiana Byway
12.	HB145	J.THOMPSON	<b>SEIZURES/SALES</b> Provides relative to the general exemptions of certain property from seizure
13.	HB197	ST.GERMAIN	<b>NOTARIES</b> Provides for ex officio notaries for fire departments or fire protection districts
14.	HB231	PONTI	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Department of Public Service
15.	HB243	BARRAS	<b>NOTARIES</b> Authorizes the appointment of notaries public based on a pre-assessment test administered by the secretary of state
16.	HB316	BURFORD	<b>MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION</b> Exempts single axle two-wheel trailers from motor vehicle inspection requirements
17.	HB347	BADON	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Exempts boat trailers from the requirement to have inspection stickers
18.	HB386	HAVARD	MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides relative to required documents for trailer inspections

19. HB400BADONTRADEMARKS/TRADE NAMES Provides<br/>relative to using Jazzland as a trademark

20. **HB422 SHADOIN MARRIAGE/LICENSE** Provides relative to the authority to perform a marriage ceremony

# DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 27, 2014

# HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [13 items]

1.	HB448	RITCHIE	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Authorizes the Louisiana Cemetery Board to impose fines for certain violations
2.	HB462	BERTHELOT	<b>NOTARIES</b> Provides with respect to ex officio notaries public for the Department of Public Safety and Corrections
3.	HB478	MILLER	<b>PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION</b> Provides relative to procedures in certain expropriation proceedings
4.	HB543	ADAMS	MTR VEHICLE/EMERGENCY Allows all fire department vehicles to be equipped with blue colored electric lights
5.	HB567	SHADOIN	<b>BONDS</b> Provides relative to filing of bond or other security in proceedings under the Private Works Act
6.	HB573	J.THOMPSON	SUCCESSION/FORCED HEIRS Provides relative to forced heirs
7.	HB771	RITCHIE	<b>CEMETERIES</b> Provides with respect to cemeteries
8.	HB793	ST.GERMAIN	<b>WATER/RESOURCES</b> Provides for the membership of the Capital Area Groundwater Commission
9.	HB844	PONTI	<b>BANKS/BANKING</b> Provides relative to security freezes
10.	HB869	PONTI	<b>REAL ESTATE/REALTORS</b> Provides for changes to the post-license education requirements of real estate brokers and salespersons
11.	HB893	SCHEXNAYDER	<b>MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION</b> Provides for physical inspections of a vehicle by a P.O.S.T. certified law enforcement officer
12.	HB929	BADON	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to the booting of motor vehicles parked on private property
13.	HB1002	RITCHIE	FUNERALS & FUNERAL HOMES Provides with respect to embalmers and funeral directors

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 20, 2014 TIME: 10:05 AM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

# REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, MARCH 24, 2014

 TODAYS DATE:
 Mar 20, 2014

 TIME:
 10:05 AM

 LEG. DAY:
 9

 PAGE:
 1